TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
III I M Advanced Circuits, Inc.	FORMERLY Honeywell Advanced Circuits, Inc.	03/17/2003	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TTM Advanced Circuits, Inc.	
Street Address:	234 Cashman Drive	
City:	Chippewa Falls	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54729	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1415622	AC INC. ADVANCE CIRCUITS, INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)586-7800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (310) 586-7700

Email: wahlj@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John R. Wahl

Address Line 1: 2450 Colorado Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 400E

Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90404

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John R. Wahl
Signature:	/john r. wahl/
Date:	09/01/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003152 FRAME: 0225

900031364

Total Attachments: 1 source=scan35#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003152 FRAME: 0226

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCOMINENT OF HONEYWELL ADVANCED CIRCUITS, INC.

Honeywall Advanced Circuits, Inc., a Minnesota corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby adopts the following Articles of Amendment in accordance with Chapter 302A of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act.

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Honeywell Advanced Circuits, Inc.

SECOND: Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is bereby amended in its cutirety to read as follows:

ARTICLE 1. NAME

1.1.) The name of the corporation is TTM Advanced Circuits, Inc.

THRID: The foregoing amendment was approved by the sole shareholder of the Corporation effective as of the 26th day of December, 2002.

IN WITNESS WHERBOF, the undersigned officer of the Corporation has executed these Articles of Amendment this 17th day of March, 2003.

HONEYWELL ADVANCED CIRCUITS, INC.

Stacov M. Peterson

Vice President and Becretary

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

MAR 20 2003

Mary Kiffreyer

PEDC DOCS:1300374.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003152 FRAME: 0227

RECORDED: 09/01/2005